## GOVERNMENT AIZAWL COLLEGE <u>FEE STRUCTURE</u> 5<sup>th</sup> SEMESTER 2025

## I. Government fee structure:

S/n.	Particulars		Fee (In Rs.)
1.	Admission Fee	-	Rs. 120/-
2.	Monthly Tuition Fee	-	Rs.1200/-
3.	Student Aid Fund	-	Rs. 50/-
4.	Internal Exam Fee	-	Rs. 400/-
5.	Library Fee	-	Rs. 300/-
6.	Students' Union Fee	-	Rs. 300/-
7.	Games Fee	-	Rs. 300/-
8.	Magazine Fee	-	Rs. 300/-
9.	College Development Fund	-	Rs. 300/-
10.	Practical Fee	-	Rs. 300/- (Commerce only)
	For Arts students	-	Rs.3270/-
	For Commerce students	-	Rs.3570/-

## II. Internal:

S/n.	Particulars		Fee (In Rs.)
1.	ICT fee	-	Rs. 250/-
2.	Medical fee	-	Rs. 50/-
3.	Transportation fee	-	Rs. 700/-
4.	Graduation & Felicitation	-	Rs. 200/-
5.	Condolence fund	-	Rs. 50/-
6.	NEP	-	Rs. 250/-
7.	College Management System (CMS	S) fee-	Rs. 150/-
	Tot	al =	Rs.1650/-

Total Amount (without Practical/Arts) -	Rs.4920/-
Total Amount (with Practical/Commerce)-	Rs.5220/-